## 800-142-8086 (20) HAYS STREET Tarramasser, El 42401/2607 PHINICIAN THE SHALL ACCOUNT NO. :

 $0.7210000000\, 12$ 

REFERENCE : 023803 4304929

Patricia Pyrite AUTHORIZATION : ( )

COST LIMIT: \$ 140.00

ORDER DATE : July 18, 1996

ORDER TIME : 9:28 AM

ORDER NO. : 023803

CUSTOMER NO: 4303929

CUSTOMER: Ms. Sheryl C. Vainstein

GREENBERG TRAURIG HOFFMAN LIPOFF ROSEN & QUENTEL, P. A.

20th Floor

1221 Brickell Avenue Miami, FL 33131-3238

#### DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: SII PAK-TEK, LTD.

#### EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION XX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

\_ CERTIFIED COPY XXX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

\_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Donna Kendrick

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

26mm in 1890 H 4 C

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SIL PAK-TEK, LTD.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, and \$620.108 of the Florida Statutes, this undersigned, being the sole General Partner of SII PAK-TEK, LTD., hereby duly executes and files with the Florida Secretary of State this Cortificate of Limited Partnership.

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is SII PAK-TEK, LTD.
- 2. The business address and the mailing address of the limited partnership is 2100 Park Central Boulevard North, Suite 900, Pompano Beach, Florida, 33064.
- 3. The name of the registered agent for service of process required by §620.105 of the Florida Statutes is Erwin Sredni.
- 4. The Florida street address for the registered agent is:

3049 N.E. 163 Street North Miami Beach, Florida 33160

5. Acceptance of Appointment of Registered Agent:

Having been named the statutory registered agent of SII PAK-TEK, LTD., at the place designated in this Certificate of Limited Partnerhsip of SII PAK-TEK, LTD., I hereby accept such designation and confirm that I am familiar with and agree to accept the obligations imposed by §620.192 of the Florida Statutes and I agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law relative to keeping the registered office open.

Erwin Sredni

Dat^d: July <u>/7</u>, 1996

6. The name and business address of the general partner is as follows:

SEJ ENTERPRISES, INC. 196600058177
2100 Park Central Boulevard N.
Suite 900
Pompano Beach, Florida 33064

7. The latest date upon which the limited partnership is to dissolve is December, 2046.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Sole General Partner has executed the

foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership on the 14 day of July, 1996 in accordance with \$620.14 of the Florida Statutes.

BY:

Erwin Erodni, Prosident

AFFIDAVIT

THE UNDERSIGNED, constituting all of the general partners of SII PAK-TEK, LTD., a Florida Limited Partnership, hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is: \$0.00.
- The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$100.00.

#### FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SEJ ENTERPRISES, INC., a Florida corporation, as general partner

Erwin Sredni, President

ptrshp\sii.clp

# A9600 CICLIFICATION A STATE TO STATE THE HIAMI BRACH, PLONICIA 53-68

FAX (308) 683-3860

PHONE (108) 770-0370

August 12, 1996

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: SII Pak-Tek, Ltd.

Dear Division of Corporations:

Enclosed please find original and copy of Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership for SII Pak-Tek, Ltd. for filing together with payment in the amount of \$1,802.50. Please return to me a certified copy of the document at your earliest convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Theodore J. Klein, Attorney at Law

Enclosure cc: Sharon O'Reilly daily\0012.4

Name Availability 169-6

Document Examine

Updater

Updater Verityer

/ P Ventyon

FF. 552.50

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

SIL PAK-TEK, LTD.

(Document Number A96000001149)

1

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, and specifically, \$620.109 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned, being the sole General Partner of STF PAR-TEK, LTD., hereby duly executes and files with the Florida Department of State this Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership which amends and restates in its entirety the Certificate of Limited Partnership which was filed with the Florida Department of State on July 18, 1996.

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is SII PAR-TEK, LTD.
- The business address and the mailing address of the limited partnership is 2100 Park Central Boulevard North, Suite 900, Pompano Beach, Florida, 33064.
- The name of the registered agent for service of process required by §620.105 of the Florida Statutes is Erwin Sredni.
- 4. The Florida street address for the registered agent is:

3049 N.E. 163 Street North Miami Beach, Florida 33160

#### 5. Acceptance of Appointment of Registered Agent:

Having been named the statutory registered agent of SII PAKTEK, LTD., at the place designated in this Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnerhsip of SII PAKTEK, LTD., I hereby accept such designation and confirm that I am familiar with and agree to accept the obligations imposed by \$620.192 of the Florida Statutes and I agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law relative to keeping the registered office open.

Erwin Sredni

Dated: 201 3 , 1996

6. The name and business address of the general partner is as follows:

> SEJ ENTERPRISES, INC. 2100 Park Central Boulevard N. Suite 900 Pompano Beach, Florida 33064

7. The latent date upon which the limited partnership is to dissolve in December 11, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Sole General Partner has executed the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership on the 31d day of 1986 in accordance with \$620.114 of the Florida Stathten.

SED ENTERPRISES / INC., a Florida corporation, as general partner

Erwih Sredni, President

#### AFFIDAVIT

THE UNDERSIGNED, constituting the sole general partner of SII PAK-TEK, LTD., a Florida Limited Partnership, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is: \$730,000.00.
- 2. The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$730,000.00.

#### FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SEJ/ENTERPRISES, INC., a Florida corporation, as general partner

Erwin Bredni, President

ſΠ

. / ...

ptrshp\sii.acp

-2-

## 14960000001349

TORRE OR AND AVENUE, HUITE BOT NORTH MIAITI BEACH, PLORIDA 33168

PAR ISORI ARSISENDO

PHONE (308) 770-0370

Soptombor 4, 1996

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 Attn.: Tammi Cline

RE: SII Pak-Tok, Ltd.
Document No. A96000001349

Dear Ms. Cline:

I am returning to you your letter dated August 19, 1996 together with the revised Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership for filing and together with the Supplemental Affidavit of Capital Contributions for filing. Copies of the two documents are also enclosed and please return to me certified copies.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,

Theodore J. Klein, Attorney at Law

Enclosure cc: Sharon O'Reilly daily\0904.7

Name X 9-6

Document Examiner

Updater

Updater Verifyer

Acknowledgemen

W. P. Verityer

FF \$1,750.00

### SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR SIL PAK-TEK, LTD., A FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, constituting the sole general partner of SII Pak-Tek, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, executes this supplemental affidavit filed pursuant to \$620.112, Florida Statutes.

The total amount of the capital contributions of the limited partners is \$730,000.

Dated this 3rd day of 2pt mber, 1996.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare the have read the foregoing and the facts are true, to the best of my Knowledge and belief.

SEJ Enterprises, Inc., a Florida corporation as

general partner

Y: Erwin Sredni, President

ptrshp\sii.aff

7187.07.7413303. 7.16 NY 5- 623.55